

PHASE 3 - 2024 8th STREET UTILITY AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (#848825)
POST BID ALLOCATION
CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER AND CITY UTILITIES

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Water Utility		Sewer Utility		Street Department	
						Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount
BASE BID											
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	0.33	\$ 8,333.33	0.33	\$ 8,333.33	0.33	\$ 8,333.33
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	0.33	\$ 1,750.00	0.33	\$ 1,750.00	0.33	\$ 1,750.00
3	Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes	1	LS	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	0.33	\$ 683.33	0.33	\$ 683.33	0.33	\$ 683.33
4	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00					1	\$ 500.00
5	Inlet Protection	31	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	10	\$ 800.00	10	\$ 800.00	11	\$ 880.00
6	Tracking Pad	200	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	67	\$ 0.67	67	\$ 0.67	66	\$ 0.66
7	Rock Check	150	TON	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	50	\$ 50.00	50	\$ 50.00	50	\$ 50.00
8	Sediment Log	100	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	33	\$ 495.00	34	\$ 510.00	33	\$ 495.00
9	Turf Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.33	\$ 3,333.33	0.33	\$ 3,333.33	0.33	\$ 3,333.33
10	Watering	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	1	\$ 350.00	1	\$ 350.00	1	\$ 350.00
11	Imported Granular Backfill	200	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	67	\$ 1,005.00	67	\$ 1,005.00	66	\$ 990.00
12	Asphalt Pavement Removal	5,700	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 12,540.00	1900	\$ 4,180.00	1900	\$ 4,180.00	1900	\$ 4,180.00
13	Unclassified Excavation	1	LS	\$ 74,284.00	\$ 74,284.00	0.33	\$ 24,761.33	0.33	\$ 24,761.33	0.33	\$ 24,761.33
14	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	200	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00					200	\$ 3,000.00
15	Dense Graded Base, 1 1/4 inch	2,500	TON	\$ 15.50	\$ 38,750.00	833	\$ 12,911.50	834	\$ 12,927.00	833	\$ 12,911.50
16	Select Crushed Material	4,350	TON	\$ 15.50	\$ 67,425.00	1450	\$ 22,475.00	1450	\$ 22,475.00	1450	\$ 22,475.00
17	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 3-1/2 Inch	1,200	TON	\$ 90.68	\$ 108,816.00	400	\$ 36,272.00	400	\$ 36,272.00	400	\$ 36,272.00
18	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 2 Inch	10	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	1	\$ 125.00	3	\$ 375.00	6	\$ 750.00
19	24 Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,850	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 54,150.00	379	\$ 7,201.00	391	\$ 7,429.00	2,080	\$ 39,520.00
20	8 Inch Concrete Waterway	130	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00					130	\$ 1,950.00
21	6 Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Apron	2,100	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	192	\$ 1,536.00	508	\$ 4,064.00	1,400	\$ 11,200.00
22	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	3,500	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00	254	\$ 2,032.00	310	\$ 2,480.00	2,936	\$ 23,488.00
23	Detectable Warning Field	110	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00					110	\$ 6,600.00
24	Concrete Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00					1	\$ 50.00
25	Storm Inlet, 2' x 3'	16	EA	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 48,800.00					16	\$ 48,800.00
26	Storm Water Curb Casting	1	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00					1	\$ 720.00
27	Terrace Inlet, Type 2	1	EA	\$ 6,041.00	\$ 6,041.00					1	\$ 6,041.00
28	Storm Manhole (48 IN)	3	EA	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 11,934.00					3	\$ 11,934.00
29	Storm Manhole (60 IN)	1	EA	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 6,969.00					1	\$ 6,969.00
30	Storm Manhole (72 IN)	1	EA	\$ 7,831.00	\$ 7,831.00					1	\$ 7,831.00
31	Storm Sewer, 15 Inch HDPE	390	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00					390	\$ 19,500.00
32	Storm Sewer, 18 Inch HDPE	570	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 31,920.00					570	\$ 31,920.00
33	Storm Sewer, 24 Inch HDPE	330	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 23,430.00					330	\$ 23,430.00
34	Storm Sewer, 30 Inch RCP	36	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 4,716.00					36	\$ 4,716.00
35	Drain tile, 4 Inch Complete	35	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00					35	\$ 350.00
36	24 Inch x 15 inch HDPE Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00					1	\$ 1,070.00
37	Connect to Existing Storm Structure	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00					2	\$ 3,000.00
38	Remove Existing Trench Drain	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00					5	\$ 6,000.00
39	Adjust Existing Inlet Casting	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00					3	\$ 1,050.00
40	8 Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,500	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 81,000.00			1,500	\$ 81,000.00		
41	6 Inch PVC Lateral	680	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 34,680.00			680	\$ 34,680.00		
42	8 Inch x 6 Inch Wye, Cleanout and Reconnect	27	EA	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 43,821.00			27	\$ 43,821.00		
43	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (48 In)	3	EA	\$ 4,871.00	\$ 14,613.00			3	\$ 14,613.00		
44	Manhole Casting Adjustment	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00			3	\$ 4,500.00		
45	Adjust Existing Manhole Casting	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00			2	\$ 3,000.00		
46	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			1	\$ 1,500.00		
47	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			2	\$ 2,000.00		
48	Temporary Water Service	22	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 8,250.00	22	\$ 8,250.00				
49	8 Inch WM	1,650	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 102,300.00	1,650	\$ 102,300.00				
50	6 Inch WM	65	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,380.00	65	\$ 3,380.00				
51	4 Inch WM	30	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	30	\$ 1,500.00				
52	Hydrant, Complete	3	EA	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 19,332.00	3	\$ 19,332.00				
53	8 Inch Valve & Box	10	EA	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 29,870.00	10	\$ 29,870.00				
54	6 Inch Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 2,073.00	\$ 6,219.00	3	\$ 6,219.00				
55	8 Inch x 8 Inch Cross	2	EA	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 2,376.00	2	\$ 2,376.00				
56	8 Inch x 6 Inch Tee	3	EA	\$ 732.00	\$ 2,196.00	3	\$ 2,196.00				
57	8 Inch x 6 Inch Reducer	1	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	1	\$ 425.00				
58	8 Inch x 4 Inch Reducer	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 1,200.00				
59	4 Inch Bend	6	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	6	\$ 1,650.00				
60	6 Inch Bend	4	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	4	\$ 1,500.00				
61	8 Inch Bend	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	10	\$ 5,000.00				
62	Connect to Existing Water Main	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	6	\$ 12,000.00				
63	Saddle, Corporation, Curb Stop & Box, 1 Inch	22	EA	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 25,608.00	22	\$ 25,608.00				
64	Water Service, 1 Inch	450	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,550.00	450	\$ 17,550.00				
65	Rigid Insulation Board, 2 Inch	768	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,144.00	768	\$ 6,144.00				
BASE BID TOTAL: Items #1-#65					\$ 1,069,542.00		\$ 374,794.50		\$ 316,893.00		\$ 377,854.49
ALTERNATE BID (N Park St WM)											
A1	Temporary Water Service	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00				
A2	8 Inch WM	195	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,090.00	195	\$ 12,090.00				
A3	6 Inch WM	16	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 832.00	16	\$ 832.00				
A4	4 Inch WM	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	10	\$ 500.00				
A5	Hydrant, Complete	1	EA	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 6,444.00	1	\$ 6,444.00				
A6	8 Inch Valve & Box	2	EA	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 5,974.00	2	\$ 5,974.00				
A7	6 Inch Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 2,073.00	\$ 2,073.00	1	\$ 2,073.00				
A8	8 Inch x 8 Inch Tee	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	1	\$ 850.00				
A9	8 Inch x 6 Inch Tee	1	EA	\$ 732.00	\$ 732.00	1	\$ 732.00				
A10	8 Inch x 4 Inch Reducer	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	1	\$ 400.00				
A11	4 Inch Bend	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	2	\$ 550.00				
A12	Connect to Existing Water Main	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00				
A13	Saddle, Corporation, Curb Stop & Box, 2 Inch	1	EA	\$ 2,338.00	\$ 2,338.00	1	\$ 2,338.00				
A14	Saddle, Corporation, Curb Stop & Box, 1 Inch	1	EA	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,164.00	1	\$ 1,164.00				
A15	Water Service, 2 Inch	40	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	40	\$ 1,680.00				
A16	Water Service, 1 Inch	20	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	20	\$ 780.00				
A17	Asphalt Pavement Removal	390	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00	390	\$ 1,950.00				
A18	Dense Graded Base, 1 1/4 inch	250	TON	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,875.00	250	\$ 3,875.00				
A19	24 Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter	80	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	80	\$ 3,200.00				
A20	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	90	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	90	\$ 720.00				
A21	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 3-1/2 Inch	80	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	80	\$ 10,000.00				
A22	Turf Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE: Items #A1-#A22					\$ 61,152.00		\$ 61,152.00				
BID TOTAL: BASE BID + ALTERNATE					\$ 1,130,694.00		\$ 435,946.50		\$ 316,893.00		\$ 377,854.49